
 
  
 
 
 

 

CONTRACT VARIATION 

CONTRACT TITLE:   Community Mental Health Transformation Programme Consultancy 
Services 

CONTRACT 
REFERENCE: 

CMHTP – Community 
Mental Health 
Transformation 
Programme 

CONTRACT CHANGE 
NUMBER: 

CCN 2 

CHANGE 
SUMMARY: 

Extension of Terence Emerhana from 07/07/23 to 09/10/23   (66 working 
days) 

DATE RAISED: 27/06/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
CHANGE: 

07/07/23 

MILESTONES (IF ANY) AND ASSOCIATED MILESTONE DATE: 

N/A 

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT CHANGE, IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND 
WORDING OF RELATED CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT: 

T&C’s as per original call off contract. 

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT TO THE SERVICE PAYMENT RESULTING FROM THE 
CONTRACT CHANGE: 

Additional value of £37,950.00 to £ 158,225.00 

New TCV £196,175 

New PO to be raised 

Copy of Quote - 

Terence Emerhana.pdf

CCN 1 CMHTP 

signed by both parties.docx

CMHTP KS - 

G-Cloud-12-Call-Off-Contract - Community Mental Health Transformation Programme43 - signed by both parties.docx
 

DETAILS OF PROPOSED ONE-OFF ADDITIONAL CHARGES AND MEANS FOR 
DETERMINING THESE: 

Start Date  10/07/23 

End Date   09/10/23 

 Quote for Digital Delivery Manager contract for Terence Emerhana - 66 days x £575 excl VAT  
 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF  

Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS 
Foundation Trust 

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE SUPPLIER: 

Keystream 

 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE: 



 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME:  

Gavin Newby 

NAME:  

James Leslie-Smith  

POSITION: 

Director of Finance 

POSITION: 

Director  

DATE: 28/06/23 

 

DATE: 28/06/23  

 


